For Right Use of Miniature Relays
DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM RATINGS.
Do not use relays under exceeding conditions such as over ambient temperature, over voltage and over
current. Incorrect use could result in abnormal heating, damage to related parts or cause burning.
READ CAUTIONS IN THE SELECTION GUIDE.
Read the cautions described in NEC/TOKIN's "Miniature Relays" when you choose relays for your application.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Document No. 0610EMDD03VOL02E

 ED2/EF2 SERIES
5
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Note 1. There are two speci�cation in oper ate voltage of Non-latch type relay.
 egatloV etarepO tsuM rebmuN traP
Additional “N” type ED2- NU
    - NJ
75%
Standard type ED2-  80%
 : Nominal coil voltage
Note 2. There are two speci�cation in oper ate voltage of Non-latch type relay.
 egatloV etarepO tsuM rebmuN traP
Additional “N” type
ED2- NU
     - NUX
     - NUH
75%
Standard type EF2-  80%
 : Nominal coil voltage
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
 ED2/EF2 SERIES
6
NOMINAL LINEUP (Community)
Non-latch Type (Standard) at 20°C
Nominal Coil
Voltage
(Vdc)
Coil
Resistance
(Ω) ±10 %
Must Operate
Voltage
(Vdc)
Must Release
Voltage
(Vdc)
Nominal
operate power
(mW)
1.5 45 1.2 0.15 50
3 180 2.4 0.3 50
4.5 405 3.6 0.45 50
5 500 4 0.5 50
6 720 4.8 0.6 50
9 1473 7.2 0.9 55
12 2400 9.6 1.2 60
24 8229 19.2 2.4 70
Non-latch Type (Additional “N”) at 20°C
Nominal Coil
Voltage
(Vdc)
Coil
Resistance
(Ω) ±10 %
Must Operate
Voltage
(Vdc)
Must Release
Voltage
(Vdc)
Nominal
operate power
(mW)
1.5 45 1.13 0.15 50
3 180 2.25 0.3 50
4.5 405 3.38 0.45 50
5 500 3.75 0.5 50
6 720 4.5 0.6 50
9 1473 6.75 0.9 55
12 2400 9 1.2 60
24 8229 18 2.4 70
Single-Coil Latch Type at 20°C